
5/22/2025

T35 + Multi 300-3 (1"), All ex US50

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 1/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 2/51



1 577223602
DECAL STARTER 535/135/336
"Professional"

1

2 503217920
SCREW IHSCT PL6X20 10.9
TBO

1

3 535072301 WASHER 1

4 537325002 STARTER PULLEY 1

5 503859901 RECOIL SPRING 1

7 505305125 STARTER CORD 3,5mm 1

8 503543901 STARTER HANDLE 1

9 544102502 STARTER R18 1
Spare part adapted for
captive screws

10 573994305
SCREW IHSCFMO CAPTIVE
M5x30 10.9 Zn/Fe

3 Captive screws

11 537214707 STARTER ASSY 1

12 503873305 Starter pawl bridge 1

13 735310820 E-CLIP SHAFTS 4x0.7 St PP 2

14 503873601 SPRING 1

15 503873502 STARTER PAWL 2

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 3/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 4/51



1 537371202 INSULATION WALL KPL 1

2 537371101 SLEEVE 1

3 544019101 TUBULAR RIVET 1

4 537334301 INLET PIPE 1

5 537373803 TUBULAR RIVET 2

6 503200316
SCREW IHSCFM M5x16 12.9
TBO LOCK

2

7 503497101 Gasket 1

8 581167501 CARBURETTOR 1 (ZAMA C1Q-EL36)

9 503231006 WASHER 5.3x11x0.5 Br 1

10 503200320
SCREW IHSCFM M5x20 12.9
TBO LOCK

1

11 544025801 BAR choke 1

12 537337101 CHOKE CONTROL BLUE 1

13 503212906
SCREW CCRPANT PW2.9x6.5
CH TBO

1

14 537355801 LEVER CHOKE 1

15 544372701 SLEEVING BRACKET 1

16 537314101 FILTER HOLDER KPL 1

17 503217550
SCREW IHSCFT MT5x50 10.9
TBO

2

18 537337201 Pre-oiled foam air filter 1

19 537314201 FRAME FILTER 1

20 537314401 FILTER COVER 1

21 537387201 Snap Locking Black 2

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 5/51



22 544014701 BELLOWS AH-valve 1

23 544014601 LEVER AH cpl 1

24 503212906
SCREW CCRPANT PW2.9x6.5
CH TBO

1

25 537349001 LEVER 1

26 537341301 AIR DUCT AH 1

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 6/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 7/51



1 537189501 SCREW M6x22 8.8 ZPB 1

2 503200210
SCREW IHSCFM M5x10 12.9
TBO

1

3 544087601 CLAMP Blade guard 1

4 537147401 MAGNET 1

5 503201501 Screw M10x9 1

6 537295902 GEAR HOUSING Reinforced 1

7 738219900
BALL BEARING SINGLE ROW -
10 609

1

8 503200325
SCREW IHSCFM M5x25 12.9
TBO LOCK

2

9 738210110
BALL BEARING SINGLE ROW -
10 6001-C3

1

10 738210112
BALL BEARING SINGLE ROW -
10 6001-2Z-C3

1

11 735312810 CIRCLIP SGH 28x1.2 St PP 1

12 735311400 CIRCLIP SGA 12x1 St PP 1

13 505133401 GEAR SET 1:1.29 1 535 RJ, 535 LS

13 505133301
SPARE PARTS KIT GEAR GEAR
1:1.4

1 535 RX, 535 RXT

14 503252801 BALL BEARING 6002DDUC3 1

15 735313110 CIRCLIP SGH 32x1.5 St PP 1

16 544216401 GEAR Cpl Sparepart 1 535 RX, 535 RXT

16 537295802 BEVEL GEAR 1:1,29 1 535 RJ, 535 LS

17 537351402 DRIVER Valid from rev.F 1 (1")

18 537343501 SUPPORT FLANGE 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 8/51



19 502291101 Blade nut 1

20 574306801 CLAMP ASSY 1

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 9/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 10/51



1 725238285
SCREW EHHM M6x60 10.9
TBO

1

2 502203801 KNOB 1

3 537376301 Cover 1

4 502197101
SQUARE NUT M6 8
MnPP/ZnPP

1

5 537348601 BRACKET STYRE 1

6 501380301
CLAMPING SLEEVE RIGHT
Ø28 GREY

1

7 505220401
CLAMPING SLEEVE ASSY
LEFT D28

1

8 503200778
SCREW IHSCFM Internal
Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Flanged M 5 X 25 10.9 ZnFe

4

9 537348903 ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT 1

10 537348701 Hub cap 1

11 503210619
SCREW IHSCT PW5.5x19 8.8
TBO

4

12 502286101 cabling clip 1

13 731231401
HEXAGON NUT ISO 4032 M5 8
ZPB

2

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 11/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 12/51



1 501919701 TUBE ASSY 1 535 RX, 535 RXT

2 537360202 SPACER 1

3 537214101 TUBE 1 Ø = 28mm, L = 1483mm

4 537360201 SPACER 1

5 537313901 GUIDE DRIVAXEL 1 Ø = 9mm, L = 1400mm

6 537355201 DRIVE SHAFT DIAM 8 1 Ø = 8mm, L = 1527mm

7 505137101 WEAR PROTECTION RIGHT 1 535RXT

8 505137201 WEAR PROTECTION LEFT CPL 1 535RXT

9 505160901 Loop assy 1 535 RXT

9 537349801 LOOP DELKPL 28 1 535 RX

10 537130402 KNOB VINGE M5 1

11 537350101 LOOP 1

12 725233151 SCREW M6S 5X20-8.8FZ 1 535 RX

12 725233951
SCREW EHHM ISO 4014
M5x40/16 8.8 ZPB

1 535 RXT

13 537376101 WIRING HÅLLARE 1 535 RX

14 503217516
SCREW IHSCFT MT5x16 10.9
TBO

1

15 589295101
LABEL Warning Trimmers and
brushcutters (petrol)

1

16 503200778
SCREW IHSCFM Internal
Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Flanged M 5 X 25 10.9 ZnFe

2

17 537387201 Snap Locking Black 2

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 13/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 14/51



1 503200230
SCREW IHSCFM M5x30 12.9
TBO

4

2 503260202 SEALING RING 12X20X4 1

3 738210110
BALL BEARING SINGLE ROW -
10 6001-C3

1

4 593806001 GUIDE BUSHING 2

5 593777601 GASKET Crankcase 1

6 537324201 INSERT VEVHUS 1

7 738210110
BALL BEARING SINGLE ROW -
10 6001-C3

1

8 503260202 SEALING RING 12X20X4 1

9 544038901 CRANKCASE ASSY 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 15/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 16/51



1 725533355
SCREW IHSCM M5x25 12.9
TBO

4

2 503289054 PISTON RING diam 38 2

3 503289119 PISTON PIN 1

4 503414101 NEEDLE BEARING KOLVBULT 1

5 737441000
SNAP RING PISTON PIN TYPE
B 10x0.8

2

6 585998302 PISTON ASSY R18 1

7 537333002 GASKET CYLINDER 1

8 574364301 CYLINDER ASSY 1 Ø = 38mm

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 17/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 18/51



1 503216618
SCREW IHSCT MT4x18 12.9
DS

2

2 544127002 Ignition module 1

3 503235109 Spark plug M14x1.25 RCJ6Y 1 CH RCJ6Y (Ø=14 mm)

4 537249601 FLYWHEEL 1

5 731711651
HEXAGON NUT FLANGE ISO
4161 M6 10 ZPB

1

6 537239301 Contact Spring 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 19/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 20/51



1 537172801 HANDLE 1

2 731231401
HEXAGON NUT ISO 4032 M5 8
ZPB

1

3 503200245
SCREW IHSCFM Internal
Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Flanged M 5 X 45 12.9

1

4 537172901 BRACKET 1

5 537360001 HANDLEBAR 1

6 503750002 HANDLEBAR BRACKET 1

7 537424513 Complete handle soft grip 1

8 503216618
SCREW IHSCT MT4x18 12.9
DS

2

9 537160301
HANDLE HALF RIGHT HARD
GRIP, GREY

1 535 RX

9 537160302 Handle half right 1 535 RXT

10 537160701
THROTTLE LOCKOUT
Husqvarna Orange

1

11 537174201 Spring throttle trigger 1

12 506497701
THROTTLE CONTROL KIT
Husqvarna

1

13 537160202
HANDLE HALF LEFT SOFT
GRIP, GREY + BLACK TPE

1 535 RX

13 537160209
HANDLE HALF LEFT SOFT
GRIP, GREY + BLACK TPE

1 535 RXT

14 503221013 HEXAGON NUT M5 8 ZPB 1

15 537174301 Spring barrier 1

16 537419001 SWITCH OPS 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 21/51



17 503200735
SCREW IHSCFM Internal
Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Flanged M 5 X 35 12.9 DS

1

18 537359602 WIRING ASSY 1

19 503216618
SCREW IHSCT MT4x18 12.9
DS

1

20 503878507 SHORT CIRCUIT CABLE 1

21 537377801 THROTTLE CABLE ASSY 1

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 22/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 23/51



1 503918101 THROTTLE LEVER 1

2 544100801 RECOIL SPRING 1

3 503878001 THROTTLE LOCKOUT 1

4 503877903 THROTTLE TRIGGER 1

5 503961401 ABSORBER VIBRATION 1

6 537419001 SWITCH OPS 1

7 503216618
SCREW IHSCT MT4x18 12.9
DS

5

8 544238401
HANDLE HALF Right, Grey
Right, Grey

1 Hard grip

8 544100202 HANDLE HALF RIGHT Soft 1 Soft grip

9 544238501
HANDLE HALF Left, Grey Left,
Grey

1 Hard grip

9 544100302 HANDLE HALF LEFT soft 1 Soft grip

10 544101702 DAMPER RUBBER natural 1

11 731231401
HEXAGON NUT ISO 4032 M5 8
ZPB

1

12 544112101 RETAINER 1

13 503200320
SCREW IHSCFM M5x20 12.9
TBO LOCK

1

14 544101702 DAMPER RUBBER natural 1

15 544143602 CONTROL CPL Soft 1

16 503878506 SHORT CIRCUIT CABLE 1

17 544171702 THROTTLE CABLE ASSY 1

18 544144901 WIRING ASSY 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 24/51



19 725238051
SCREW EHHM ISO 4014
M6x50/18 8.8 ZPB

1

20 503879001 KNOB GREY 1

21 503230061 WASHER 7.2x15.81.5 St ZPB 1

22 544101004 HANDLE.LOOP 848JG532A0 1

23 502197101
SQUARE NUT M6 8
MnPP/ZnPP

1

24 544101101 BLOCK.SPACING 1

25 503997801 HANDLE J 1
Spare part incl. Screws Pos.
26

26 574181501
SCREW IHSCFTO MT5x25 10.9
Zn/Fe

3 Captive screws

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 25/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 26/51



1 503936601 PURGE AIR-PURGE 1

2 537042412 FUEL HOSE 1

3 537052301 FUEL HOSE 1

4 537042412 FUEL HOSE 1

5 503735801 BUSHING BR.SLANG 2

6 537184901 O-RING 1

7 503443201 Fuel filter Koaxial 35-50µm 1

8 544328801 TANK ASSY 1

9 503911001 SUSPENSION TANK 4

10 590324801 TANK CAP ASSY 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 27/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 28/51



1 503260202 SEALING RING 12X20X4 1

2 738210110
BALL BEARING SINGLE ROW -
10 6001-C3

1

3 537297601 CUP KPL. 1

4 503414101 NEEDLE BEARING KOLVBULT 1

5 537297601 CUP KPL. 1

6 738210110
BALL BEARING SINGLE ROW -
10 6001-C3

1

7 503260202 SEALING RING 12X20X4 1

8 544039001 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 29/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 30/51



1 544325601 CARBURETTOR C1Q-EL36 1

2 503479201 SCREW 1

3 537417201 VALVE THROTTLE 1

4 544372401 SPRING throttle return 1

5 503480501 SCREW 2

6 503974301 COVER METERING 1

7 537048901 DIAPHRAGM METERING 1

8 537020401 GASKET 1

9 503535601 PLUG WELCH 1

10 537387301 NOZZLE ASSY CH.VALVE 1

11 503480101 SCREW Metering Lever Pin 1

12 503480001
PIN RETAINING SCREW
Metering

1

13 503665901 LEVER Metering 1

14 503479701 VALVE INLET NEEDLE 1

15 537020301 SPRING METERING 1

16 544372201 SHAFT ASSY choke 1

17 537021101 VALVE CHOKE 1

18 503481801 SCREW Air Throttle 1

19 544372601 SPRING choke 1

20 544372501 LEVER fast idle 1

21 544427001 COLLAR 1

23 537012601 SPRING FRICTION 1

24 537012501 BALL STEEL 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 31/51



25 503481301 STRAINER 1

26 544372301 LEVER choke 1

27 503479001 SCREW Choke Shaft 1

28 537416901 SCREW IDLE MIXTURE 1

29 537417001 LIMITER CAP 2

30 537387501 SCREW MAIN MIXTURE 1

31 537385201 CLIP Airhead Shaft 1

32 537417701 COLLAR 1

33 537417301 LEVER THROTTLE 1

34 537417801
SPRING THROTT.RETURN
THR.RET

1

35 537417401 LEVER THROTTLE 1

36 503479001 SCREW Choke Shaft 1

37 537020001 DIAPHRAGM PUMP 1

38 537020101 Pump gasket 1

39 537416801 COVER PUMP 1

40 537020701 SCREW THROTT.ADJ. 1

41 503481101 PIECE FRICTION 1

42 503479601 SCREW 1

43 531004552 GASKET KIT 1

44 537387401 SHAFT ASSY THROTTLE 1

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 32/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 33/51



1 544116801 SPARK ARRESTER SCREEN 1

2 724128759 SCREW CRPANM M4x8 CP 1

3 505408601 MUFFLER ASSY 1 Cat

4 537333101 Gasket silencer 1

5 537340801 AIR CONDUCTOR 1

6 503200320
SCREW IHSCFM M5x20 12.9
TBO LOCK

1

7 503202963 SCREW IHSCFM M5x63 A2-80 2

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 34/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 35/51



1 537326101 COVER 1 535RX

1 544119701 COVER L 1 535 RJ, 535 LS

2 503961301 SCREW MT5x14.3 12.9 DS 2

3 740420600
O-RING BS 4518 8.1x1.6
NITRILE RUBBER

2

4 537310001 COVER AV 28MM 1

5 537322701 ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT 1

6 725533355
SCREW IHSCM M5x25 12.9
TBO

1

7 503200320
SCREW IHSCFM M5x20 12.9
TBO LOCK

3

8 537310101
COMPRESSION SLEEVE Ø28
mm

1 535 RX, 535 RXT

9 735311400 CIRCLIP SGA 12x1 St PP 1

10 503240702 PARALLEL PIN 2

11 738210104
BALL BEARING SINGLE ROW -
10 6001-2RS1

1

12 735312810 CIRCLIP SGH 28x1.2 St PP 1

13 537302901 CLUTCH COVER KPL 1

14 537352901 CLUTCH DRUM KPL 1

15 503200320
SCREW IHSCFM M5x20 12.9
TBO LOCK

3

16 537418101
SCREW M6x21.5 St CH CASE
DEPTH

2

17 537415701 WASHER KOPPLING 1

18 537427201 SPRING KOPPLING 1

19 537340401 CLUTCH KPL 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 36/51



20 537046801 WASHER BAINITE HARDENED 1

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 37/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 38/51



1 544160103 CYLINDER COVER cpl 1
Spare part incl. Screws Pos.
2

2 573994304
SCREW IHSCFMO CAPTIVE
M5x25 10.9 Zn/Fe

1 Captive screws

3 503212910
SCREW CCRPANT PW2.9x9.5
CH TBO

4

4 537425102 HEAT PROTECTOR CPL 1
Spare part incl. Screws Pos.
5

5 574477003
SCREW IHSCFMO M5x20 10.9
Zn/Fe

1 Captive screws

8 503217516
SCREW IHSCFT MT5x16 10.9
TBO

2

9 537357201 PROTECTIVE PLATE 1

10 503217516
SCREW IHSCFT MT5x16 10.9
TBO

1

11 544029801 BAR rubber 1

12 576998610 LABEL Cylinder cover 535 RXT 1 535 RXT

13 576998611 LABEL Cylinder cover 535 RX 1 535 RX

14 576998612 LABEL Cylinder cover 535 RJ 1 535 RJ

15 576998613 LABEL Cylinder cover 535 LS 1 535 LS

16 503213502 SCREW ST4.2x9.5 DS 2 535 RJ, 535 LS

17 502433901 ARM PROTECTION 1 535 RJ, 535 LS

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 39/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 40/51



1 501192201 TOOL 1

2 531009248 1 litre 1 Oil Airfilter

3 503976401 100 g 1

4 502285901 STOP 1

5 503801701 200g 1

6 537362101 COMBINATION WRENCH 78 1

7 544359101 Transport guard 1

8 537312901
Transport guard Ø200/225
mm

1 200-275 mm

9 503890102 SUPPORT CUP M12 fixed 1

10 537216201 Shoulder Strap 1

10 537216202 US 1 USA

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 41/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 42/51



1 537275702 EU 1

1 537275704 US 1 US

2 537288301 Left Front piece harness 1

3 537288401 front piece harness 1

4 537275901 HIP PAD KPL 1

5 502022801 Hook assy 1

6 502022902 Hook 1

7 502023002 Lock Catch 1

8 502023801 Locking spring 1

9 735310920 E-CLIP SHAFTS 5x0.7 St PP 1

10 503996101 Adjusting Strap BLACK 3

11 537113501 Strap holder 1

12 503996103 BAND PULLSTRAP BLACK 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 43/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 44/51



1 501320402
SAW BLADE GUARD Adapter
incl. 200 mm, BC2235 mfl.

1 Incl. Pos. 2-7

2 574530601 CLAMP ASSY 1
Spare part incl. Screws Pos.
3

3 573994304
SCREW IHSCFMO CAPTIVE
M5x25 10.9 Zn/Fe

2 Captive Screw M5

4 501320801 ADAPTER KLINGSKYDD 1

5 574532601 BLADE GUARD ASSY 1 Incl. Pos. 6-7

6 503200216
SCREW IHSCFM M5x16 12.9
TBO

4

7 574039501 LOCK NUT M5 4

8 503210716
SCREW IHSCT PW4.8x16 CH
TBO

1 535 RX, 535 RXT

8 503216825
SCREW IHSCFT MT5x25 10.9
DS

1 535 LS, 535 RJ

9 503798802 BLADE 1

10 544124501 RETAINER 1 535 LS, 535 RJ

11 537387201 Snap Locking Black 4

12 537396303 SPLASH GUARD KAPPA,KPL 1 535 LS, 535 RJ

12 537396301 SPLASH GUARD KAPPA KPL 1 535 RX, 535 RXT

13 537331601 SPLASH GUARD 1 535 RX, 535 RXT

13 537331603 SPLASH GUARD KPL 1 535 LS, 535 RJ

14 503216825
SCREW IHSCFT MT5x25 10.9
DS

1 535 LS, 535 RJ

15 503798802 BLADE 1

16 544124501 RETAINER 1 535 LS, 535 RJ

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 45/51



17 537349403
TRIMMER GUARD ASSY 535LS
mfl.

1 535 LS, 535 RJ

18 503216825
SCREW IHSCFT MT5x25 10.9
DS

1 535 LS, 535 RJ

19 503798802 BLADE 1

20 502448101 TRIMMER GUARD ASSY LS 1

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 46/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 47/51



1 581167501 CARBURETTOR 1

2 503479201 SCREW 1

3 537417201 VALVE THROTTLE 1

4 544372401 SPRING throttle return 1

5 503480501 SCREW 2

6 503974301 COVER METERING 1

7 537048901 DIAPHRAGM METERING 1

8 537020401 GASKET 1

9 503535601 PLUG WELCH 1

10 581899501 MAIN NOZZLE 1

11 503480101 SCREW Metering Lever Pin 1

12 503480001
PIN RETAINING SCREW
Metering

1

13 503665901 LEVER Metering 1

14 503479701 VALVE INLET NEEDLE 1

15 503478101 SPRING METERING LEV. 1

16 544372201 SHAFT ASSY choke 1

17 537370301 VALVE CHOKE 1

18 503481801 SCREW Air Throttle 1

19 544372601 SPRING choke 1

20 544372501 LEVER fast idle 1

21 544427001 COLLAR 1

23 537012601 SPRING FRICTION 1

24 537012501 BALL STEEL 1

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 48/51



25 503481301 STRAINER 1

26 544372301 LEVER choke 1

27 503479001 SCREW Choke Shaft 1

28 537416901 SCREW IDLE MIXTURE 1

29 537417001 LIMITER CAP 2

30 581899301 SCREW main mixture 1

31 537385201 CLIP Airhead Shaft 1

32 537385001 CLIP E-CLIP 1

33 537417301 LEVER THROTTLE 1

34 576746601
SPRING Spring Throttle Return
Carburettor R18

1

35 537417401 LEVER THROTTLE 1

36 502078401 SCREW Throttle Lever 1

37 537020001 DIAPHRAGM PUMP 1

38 537020101 Pump gasket 1

39 537416801 COVER PUMP 1

40 537020701 SCREW THROTT.ADJ. 1

41 503481101 PIECE FRICTION 1

42 503479601 SCREW 1

43 531004552 GASKET KIT 1

44 544372101 SHAFT ASSY throttle 1

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 49/51



5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 50/51



1 576796801 SHORT BLOCK ASSY 1 Assembled

Refere

nce

Article Number Article Name Quantit

y

Comment

5/22/25, 1:07 PM Husqvarna 535RXT Brushcutter | Husqvarna Portal AU

https://portal.husqvarnagroup.com/au/brushcutters/535rxt/?printipl=true&iplId=HVA_PL-000015312 51/51


